

ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY

Abuse of any kind will not be permitted. This is including but not limited to: physical, sexual, emotional, or verbal abuse or misconduct from players, coaches, officials, volunteers, parents or spectators.

It is the Coaches responsibility to maintain control of themselves, their players, parents and fans.

Failure to maintain control and adhere to the policies of USA Softball of Kansas City may result in the following:

- Forfeiture of the current game in progress.
- Anyone ejected from the game coaches, players or spectators, will not be allowed to participate or be a spectator at the next game.
- Individuals and/or team will be flagged and identified for possible suspension from future USA Softball events.

Tournament Directors

On-site directors will take the appropriate actions as outlined above.

On-site directors are also responsible for reporting the incident to the KC Metro JO Commissioner immediately for possible further action.

USA Softball of Kansas City reserves the right to adjust our policies at any time based on updated information as may be found in the USA Softball National Code or in a manner that best serves the needs of the participants of USA Softball of Kansas City.

By signing this form, you are acknowledging receipt of this policy and will share it's contents with all members of your team including: Coaches, Players & Parents.

Team Name:		
Age & Division:	 	
Head Coach:		
Email Address:		
Date:		
Head Coach: Email Address:		_